TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ghaleb Hijazi		08/05/2010	INDIVIDUAL: JORDAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Economic Research Foundation	
Street Address:	1201 L Street, N.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20002	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77750521	
Serial Number:	77750530	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)663-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026638000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	523742-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/
Date:	08/13/2010 TRADEMARK

900169403 REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0954

Total Attachments: 3

source=Exhibit A - Trademark Assignment by Hijazi to Atlas Final#page1.tif source=Exhibit A - Trademark Assignment by Hijazi to Atlas Final#page2.tif source=Exhibit A - Trademark Assignment by Hijazi to Atlas Final#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0955

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, (the "Assignment") is made as of the 5th day of August, 2010, by and between Ghaleb Hijazi, individually, and doing business as LAMP OF LIBERTY (a/k/a *Misbah Al Hurriyya*) (hereinafter collectively "Hijazi"), at Khalid Ben Al Waleed Street, Building Number 108, P.O. Box 841110, Postal Code 1181, Amman, The Hasemite Kingdom of Jordan("Assignor"), and Atlas Economic Research Foundation ("Atlas"), doing business at 1201 L Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20002 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register the Mark MISBAHALHURRIYYA (appearing with the design of a lit oil lamp above the Arabic text "misbahalhurriyya") in International Classes 16 (App. Ser. No. 77/750,521) and 42 (App. Ser. No. 77/750,530) (collectively, the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, each party contends that it is the rightful owner of the Marks contained in the Applications, and Assignee has instituted opposition proceedings against the Applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered two marks in Jordan (Nos. 102881 and 102882 accepted 16/10/2008) which are currently subject to cancellation proceedings in Jordan initiated by Assignee, and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to resolve any and all disputes related to the ownership of the Mark everywhere in the world, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignment. Assignor hereby grants, bargains, transfers, sells, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to on a worldwide basis the Mark MISBAHALHURRIYYA, if any, including the Applications, and any common law rights, trade names, other pending applications, or registered MISBAHALHURRIYYA related marks in the U.S. or abroad, including the MISBAHALHURRIYYA marks (Nos. 102881 and 102882 accepted 16/10/2008) and trade names (No. 134048 issued on 26/4/2007) in Jordan, and all goodwill appurtenant therewith, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0956

present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time forthwith upon the written request of Assignee, it will do, execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, each and all of such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances as may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to assign, transfer, set over, convey, assure and confirm unto and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, title to the assets sold, conveyed, transferred and delivered by this Agreement.

This conditional Assignment is being executed and delivered by Assignor as of this 5th day of August, 2010.

GHALEB HIJAZI, doing business as LAMP OF LIBERTY (a/k/a Misbah Al Hurriyya)

GHALEB HIJAZI, individually

3

RECORDED: 08/13/2010